TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/22/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Benchmark Architectural Systems, Inc.		09/22/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metecno Panel Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	725 Summerhill Drive
City:	Deland
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32724
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2126461	BENCHMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(407)481-5801 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-481-5813

Email: lmilvain@lseblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lori T. Milvain

Address Line 1: 390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori T. Milvain
Signature:	/ltm/
Date:	01/22/2010

REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0255

TRADEMARK 900152844

Total Attachments: 2 source=Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0256

ARTICLES OF MERGER

(Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the s	urviving corporation:	PA C
Name	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
Metecno Panel Systems, Inc.	Florida	Florida File # 244215
Second: The name and jurisdiction of ea	ch merging corporation:	
Name	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known spalicable)
Benchmark Architectural Systems, Inc.	Delaware	DE File # 2762412
Metec Properties, Inc.	Nevada	NV File # C10049-1999
Metecno Building Systems, Inc.	Nevada	NV File # C1095-1999
than 90 days Fifth: Adoption of Merger by surviving The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sh The Plan of Merger was adopted by the bean and sharehold Sixth: Adoption of Merger by merging of	ific date. NOTE: An effective of after marger file date.) COMPLETE translation - (COMPLETE translation of the surviving part of directors of the surviving translation of the surviving trans	date cannot be prior to the date of filing or more CONLY ONE STATEMENT) g corporation on September 15, 2008 viving corporation on red.
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the be	oard of directors of the me ler approval was not requir	

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

FLESS - 12/20/05 CT System Daline

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0257

Seventh: SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION

Name of Corporation	Signature of an Officer or Director	Typed or Printed Name of Individual & Title
Moteono Panel Systems, Inc.	Mach. of	Russeti Shiels, President
Benchmark Architectural	- 1	
Systems, Inc.	Masshift o	Russell Shiels, President
Metec Properties, Inc.	Martin A	Russell Shiels, Prezident
Metecno Building Systems, Ioc.	With. of	Russell Shiels, President

FL464 - 12/30/03 C T Banton Critics

RECORDED: 01/22/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0258